
Office Name Address Phone Email

County Clerk/Recorder Summer R. Brown PO Box 77, Havana, IL 62644 309-543-6661 countyclerk@masoncountyil.gov
Circuit Clerk Cathy (Kate) Nunn 125 N. Plum, Havana, IL 62644 309-543-6619 circuitclerk@masoncountyil.gov
County Treasurer Cari B. Meeker 125 N. Plum, Havana, IL 62644 309-543-3359 treasurer@masoncountyil.gov
Supervisor of Assessments Kristi Poler 125 N. Plum, Havana, IL 62644 309-543-4775 assessor@masoncountyil.gov
Probation Office Hillary Barrett 125 N. Plum, Havana, IL 62644 309-543-3293 hbarrett@masoncountyil.gov
Sheriff Paul Gann 102 W. Market, Havana, IL 62644 309-543-2231 mcsheriff@masoncountyil.gov
States Attorney Zachary Bryant 208 N. Broadway, Havana, IL 62644 309-543-4212 statesattorney@masoncountyil.gov
Public Defender Denise Barr 101 E. Douglas, Petersburg, IL 62675 217-632-2282 barrd@ticebarr.com
Health Department Curt Jibben 1002 E. Laurel, Havana, IL 62644 309-210-0110 mchd@onmicrosoft.com
Highway Department Nicholas Peplow 1164 E. Laurel, Havana, IL 62644 309-543-3253 npeplow@masoncountyil.gov
Coroner Michael Hurley 217 N. Plum, Havana, IL 62644 309-543-2244 mjhurley@casscomm.com
Code Enforcement Trevor Koonce 125 N. Plum, Havana, IL 62644 309-543-6661 zoning@masoncountyil.gov

The first 50 pages of allowable, non-commercial FOI requests shall be provided at no cost.
Freedom of Information requests may be directed to the officers listed above.
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